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Cepex will meet all your fluid handling needs. For more than 25 years we have been present in the market, committed to satisfying 
our customers 100%. Thanks to their support and loyalty, Cepex has become one of the leading European manufacturers of plastic 
valves and fittings, and has created its own worldwide distribution network.

Cepex concentrates all its energy on offering effective solutions to the marketplace. Our focus on the following five principles has 
resulted in highly competitive and reliable products:

i) Research. To stand out in today’s markets, companies need 
to rapidly respond to customers’ changing requests. Cepex is 
committed to continuous research and innovation supported by 
an expert R&D team that systematically analyzes our markets to 
offer products that provide real solutions to specific needs.

ii) Technology. The entire production process, from product 
conception to delivery to the customer, is developed using the 
most advanced technologies to guarantee the highest quality and 
to minimize errors.

iii) Quality. Our manufacturing processes are supported by a total quality system, guaranteed by ISO 9001 certification. Our 
products are subjected to demanding controls, including 100% verification of all types 
of valves. As a result, Cepex has obtained several quality certifications from the world’s 
most prestigious organizations.

iv) Service. Customer service is the primary focus of our human resources team, and 
the goal of all the companies within our group. Our customers have direct access to 

an experienced technical and sales team to 
address any questions they may encounter 
regarding our products and their applications.

v) Environmental policy. Cepex respects 
the environment and applies this concern to its 
manufacturing processes so we can all enjoy a 
more pleasant environment. Our manufacturing 
plants are ISO 14001 certified to guarantee 
respect for the environment in all the activities 
involved in our internal processes.
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• Testadas de fábrica a 100%.
• Fácil instalação e manutenção.
• Pode-se usar indistintamente vertical 
ou horizontalmente.
• Disponíveis em PVC-U e Corzan®

PVC-C.
• Resistência à maioria das 
substâncias químicas inorgânicas.
• Excelente curva de caudal.
• Medidas desde D16 a D110 (⅜” 
- 4”).
• Standards disponíveis: Métrico, 
ASTM, British Standard.
• Versões roscadas: BSP e NPT.
• Anéis tóricos disponíveis em EPDM 
ou Viton®.

• Probadas al 100% en fábrica.
• Fácil instalación y mantenimiento.
• Se pueden usar indistintamente 
verticalmente o horizontalmente.
• Disponibles en PVC-U y Corzan®

PVC-C.
• Resistencia a múltiples substancias 
químicas inorgánicas.
• Excelentes características de 
conducción.
• Medidas desde D16 hasta D110 
(⅜” - 4”).
• Standards disponibles: Métrico, 
ASTM, British Standard.
• Versiones roscadas: BSP y NPT.
• Anillos tóricos disponibles en EPDM 
o Viton®.

• 100% des clapets testées en usine.
• Facile d’installation et d’entretien.
• S’utilise indifféremment en position 
verticale ou horizontale.
• Disponibles en PVC-U et Corzan®

PVC-C.
• Résistance à la majorité des produits 
chimiques inorganiques.
• Excellentes caractéristiques de 
conduction.
• Dimensions du D16 au D110 (⅜” 
- 4”).
• Standards disponibles: Métrique, 
ASTM, British Standard.
• Versions à visser: BSP et NPT.
• Joints toriques disponibles en EPDM 
ou Viton®.

• 100% factory tested.
• Easy installation and maintenance.
• May be used either vertically and 
horizontally.
• Available in PVC-U and Corzan®

PVC-C.
• Resistance to many inorganic 
chemicals.
• Excellent flow characteristics.
• Sizes from D16 to D110 (⅜” - 4”).
• Available standards: Metric, ASTM, 
British Standard.
• Threaded versions: BSP and NPT.
• O-Rings available in EPDM or 
Viton®.

FIG. Parts Pièces Despiece Peças Material

1 Body Corps Cuerpo Corpo PVC-U / PVC-C

2 Cone Cône de fermeture Cono de cierre Cone PVC-U / PVC-C

3 Spring Ressort Muelle Mola Inox. Steel AISI 302

4 Union nut Ecrou Tuerca Porca PVC-U / PVC-C

5 End connector Collet Manguito enlace União PVC-U / PVC-C

6 Cone o-ring Joint de còne Junta cono Junta de cone EPDM / Viton®

7 Body o-ring Joint de corps Junta cuerpo Junta de corpo EPDM / Viton®

8 End connector o-ring Joint de collet Junta manguito Junta colarinho EPDM / Viton®

9 Seal-carrier Porte-joint Portajuntas Portajuntas PVC-U / PVC-C

FEATURES CARACTERISTIQUES CARACTERÍSTICAS CARACTERÍSTICAS

 Check valves - Spring Series
 Clapets à ressort - Série Ressort
 Válvulas anti-retorno - Serie Muelle
 Válvulas de retenção - Série Mola
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TECHNICAL
CHARACTERISTICS

CARACTERISTIQUES
TECHNIQUES

CARACTERÍSTICAS
TÉCNICAS

CARACTERÍSTICAS
TÉCNICAS

Pressão de serviço a 20°C (73°F) 
temperatura de água:
• D16 - D63 (⅜” - 2”):  PN 16 (240 
psi)
• D75 - D110 (2½” - 4”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)

Presión de servicio a 20°C (73°F) 
temperatura de agua:
• D16 - D63 (⅜” - 2”):  PN 16 (240 
psi)
• D75 - D110 (2½” - 4”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)

Pression de service à 20°C (73°F)  
température de l’eau:
• D16 - D63 (⅜” - 2”):  PN 16 (240 
psi)
• D75 - D110 (2½” - 4”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)

Working pressure at 20°C (73°F) water 
temperature:
• D16 - D63 (⅜” - 2”):  PN 16 (240 
psi)
• D75 - D110 (2½” - 4”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)

PRESSURE LOSS 
DIAGRAM

DIAGRAMME DE
PERTE DE CHARGE

DIAGRAMA DE
PÉRDIDAS DE CARGA

DIAGRAMA DAS
PERDAS DE CARGA

PRESSURE / 
TEMPERATURE GRAPH

DIAGRAMME PRESSION 
/ TEMPÉRATURE

DIAGRAMA PRESIÓN / 
TEMPERATURA

DIAGRAMA DE PRESSÃO 
/ TEMPERATURA
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Instruções para a montagem

Uniões de colar e roscar
Desenroscar as porcas da válvula (4) 
separando-as junto com as uniãos (5). 
Introduza as porcas nos tubos e a seguir 
fixe os extremos do tubo. As uniões são 
coladas com cola especifica para tubos 
de PVC-U ou PVC-C rigido e não se 
excederá pressão até que passe pelo 
menos uma hora por bar. Nas uniões 
de roscar coloca-se fita Teflon® nas 
roscas macho. Posteriormente, poderá 
colocar a válvula entre os racords e 
apertar as porcas da válvula à mão.

Instrucciones de montaje

Uniones encoladas o roscadas
Afloje las tuercas (4) de la válvula 
y sepárelas de los manguitos (5). 
Introduzca las tuercas en los tubos y 
a continuación fije los manguitos en 
los extremos del tubo. Las uniones 
encoladas se realizarán con un 
adhesivo para tubos de PVC-U o PVC-
C rígido y no se aplicará presión hasta 
transcurridas al menos 1 hora por bar. 
En las uniones roscadas se colocará 
cinta de Teflon® en las roscas macho. 
A continuación ya podrá colocarse la 
válvula entre los manguitos y apretar a 
mano las tuercas sobre la válvula.

Instructions de montage

Unions à coller ou à visser
Dévisser les écrous (4) du robinet et les 
séparer des collets (5).
Introduire les écrous dans les tubes 
et fixer ensuite les raccords sur les 
extrémités des tubes. Vous collerez les 
unions à l’aide d’une colle pour tube 
PVC-U ou PVC-C rigide. Vous devrez 
ensuite attendre pour mettre le tube 
sous pression (1 heure par bar) suivant 
la pression que vous utiliserez. Les 
unions à visser seront recouvertes de 
Teflon® sur le pas de vis mâle. Vous 
pourrez ensuite placer la vanne entre 
les raccords et visser à la main les 
écrous sur le robinet.

Assembly instructions

Solvent socket or threaded unions
Loosen the valve union nuts (4) and 
separate these and the end connectors 
(5) from the valve body. Pass the pipe 
through the nuts and then place the 
bushes over the end of the pipe. The 
socket unions should be guied onto the 
pipe using a PVC-U or PVC-C adhesive 
and pressure should not be applied 
to the system until a drying period 
of at least 1 hour per bar of working 
pressure has elapsed. In the case of 
threaded unions, Teflon® tape should 
be applied to the male threads. The 
pipes can now be attached to the valve 
by hand tightening down the nuts.

Open
Ouvert
Abierto
Aberto

Closed
Fermé
Cerrado
Fecho
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D CODE REF. DN PN L H E
16 09010 05 67 016 15 16 14 84 52

20 09011 05 67 020 15 16 16 84 52

25 09012 05 67 025 20 16 19 108 62

32 09013 05 67 032 25 16 22 119 70

40 09014 05 67 040 32 16 26 142 84

50 09015 05 67 050 40 16 31 162 94

63 09016 05 67 063 50 16 38 192 117

75 09017 05 67 075 65 10 44 232 148

90 09018 05 67 090 80 10 51 269 179

110 09019 05 67 110 80 10 61 279 179

G CODE REF. DN PN L H E
⅜” 09020 05 67 616 15 16 14 84 52

½” 09021 05 67 620 15 16 16 84 52

¾” 09022 05 67 625 20 16 19 108 62

1” 09023 05 67 632 25 16 22 119 70

1¼” 09024 05 67 640 32 16 26 142 84

1½” 09025 05 67 650 40 16 31 162 94

2” 09026 05 67 663 50 16 38 192 117

2½” 09027 05 67 675 65 10 44 232 148

3” 09028 05 67 690 80 10 51 269 179

4” 09029 05 67 710 80 10 61 279 179

D CODE REF. DN PN L H E
16 18751 05 67 016 VI 15 16 14 84 52

20 18752 05 67 020 VI 15 16 16 84 52

25 18753 05 67 025 VI 20 16 19 108 62

32 18754 05 67 032 VI 25 16 22 119 70

40 18755 05 67 040 VI 32 16 26 142 84

50 18756 05 67 050 VI 40 16 31 162 94

63 18757 05 67 063 VI 50 16 38 192 117

75 18758 05 67 075 VI 65 10 44 232 148

90 18759 05 67 090 VI 80 10 51 269 179

110 18760 05 67 110 VI 80 10 61 279 179

G CODE REF. DN PN L H E
⅜” 18761 05 67 616 VI 15 16 14 84 52

½” 18762 05 67 620 VI 15 16 16 84 52

¾” 18763 05 67 625 VI 20 16 19 108 62

1” 18764 05 67 632 VI 25 16 22 119 70

1¼” 18765 05 67 640 VI 32 16 26 142 84

1½” 18766 05 67 650 VI 40 16 31 162 94

2” 18767 05 67 663 VI 50 16 38 192 117

2½” 18768 05 67 675 VI 65 10 44 232 148

3” 18769 05 67 690 VI 80 10 51 269 179

4” 18770 05 67 710 VI 80 10 61 279 179
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Válvula de retenção
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Colar fêmea
• Série métrica
• Anéis tóricos em EPDM

Válvula anti-retorno
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Encolar hembra
• Serie métrica
• Anillos tóricos en EPDM

Clapet à ressort
• Corps en PVC-U
• Femelle à coller
• Série métrique
• Joints toriques en EPDM

Spring check valve
• PVC-U body
• Female solvent socket
• Metric series
• O-Rings in EPDM

UP-S. 67. SF1

Válvula de retenção
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Rosca fêmea BSP
• Anéis tóricos em EPDM

Válvula anti-retorno
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Roscar hembra BSP
• Anillos tóricos en EPDM

Clapet à ressort
• Corps en PVC-U
• Femelle à visser BSP
• Joints toriques en EPDM

Spring check valve
• PVC-U body
• BSP female thread
• O-Rings in EPDM

UP-S. 67. FT1

Válvula de retenção
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Colar fêmea
• Série métrica
• Anéis tóricos em Viton®

Válvula anti-retorno
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Encolar hembra
• Serie métrica
• Anillos tóricos en Viton®

Clapet à ressort
• Corps en PVC-U
• Femelle à coller
• Série métrique
• Joints toriques en Viton®

Spring check valve
• PVC-U body
• Female solvent socket
• Metric series
• O-Rings in Viton®

UP-S. 67. SF4

Válvula de retenção
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Rosca fêmea BSP
• Anéis tóricos em Viton®

Válvula anti-retorno
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Roscar hembra BSP
• Anillos tóricos en Viton®

Clapet à ressort
• Corps en PVC-U
• Femelle à visser BSP
• Joints toriques en Viton®

Spring check valve
• PVC-U body
• BSP female thread
• O-Rings in Viton®

UP-S. 67. FT4
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• Requere pouco espaço na 
instalação.
• Fácil instalação: monta-se entre 
flanges standard.
• Instalação vertical ou horizontal.
• Junta em EPDM ou Viton®.
• Excelentes características de 
condução.
• Desde 75 mm a 225 mm (2½”- 8”).
• Standards disponíveis: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM.

Não montar a válvula a uma distância 
inferior a 5 x D da saída da bomba.
Montar com tubo e flange DIN PN 10.

• Pressão de retorno: 0,2 bar (3 psi).

• Requiere poco espacio en la 
instalación.
• Fácil instalación: se monta entre 
bridas standard.
• Instalación vertical y horizontal.
• Junta de la clapeta en EPDM o 
Viton®.
• Excelentes características de 
conducción.
• Desde 75 mm a 225 mm (2½”- 8”).
• Standards disponibles: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM.

No montar la válvula a una distancia 
inferior a 5 x D de la salida de una 
bomba.
Montar con tubo y brida DIN PN 10.

• Presión mínima de retorno: 0,2 bar 
(3 psi).

• Faible encombrement.
• Facilité d’installation: se monte entre 
deux brides standards.
• S’utilise indifféremment en position 
verticale ou horizontale.
• Joints en EPDM ou Viton®.
• Excellentes caractéristiques de 
conduction.
• Du D75 mm au D225 mm (2½”- 
8”).
• Standards disponibles: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM.

Ne pas installer la vanne à moins de 5 
x D de la sortie d’une pompe.
Installer avec tube et bride DIN PN 10.

• Pression minimale de retour: 0,2 
bar (3 psi).

• Requires little space in piping 
systems.
• Easy installation: wafer body slips 
between standard flanges. No gaskets 
required.
• Vertical and horitzontal operation.
• Available with EPDM or Viton® 
O-Rings.
• Excellent flow characteristics.
• Sizes from 75 mm to 225 mm 
(2½”- 8”).
• Available Standards: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM.

Do not install the valve at a distance 
lower than 5 x D of the pump out.
Install with pipe and flange DIN PN 
10.

• Minimum return pressure: 0,2 bar 
(3 psi).

FIG. Parts Pièces Despiece Peças Material

1 Body Corps Cuerpo Corpo PVC-U

2 Flap Clapet battant Clapeta Clapeta PVC-U

3 Cap Bouchon Tapón Tampão PP

4 Body O-ring Joint de corps Junta cuerpo Junta corpo EPDM / Viton®

5 Flap O-ring Joint battant Junta clapeta Junta clapeta EPDM / Viton®

 Swing check valves
 Clapets à battant
 Válvulas de clapeta
 Válvulas de clapeta

FEATURES CARACTERISTIQUES CARACTERÍSTICAS CARACTERÍSTICAS
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TECHNICAL
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CARACTERISTIQUES
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CARACTERÍSTICAS
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CARACTERÍSTICAS
TÉCNICAS

Pressão de serviço a 20°C (73°F) 
temperatura de água:
• D75 - D140 (2½” - 5”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)
• D160 - D225 (6” - 8”):  PN 6 (90 
psi)

Presión de servicio a 20°C (73°F) 
temperatura de agua:
• D75 - D140 (2½” - 5”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)
• D160 - D225 (6” - 8”):  PN 6 (90 
psi)

Pression de service à 20°C (73°F)  
température de l’eau:
• D75 - D140 (2½” - 5”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)
• D160 - D225 (6” - 8”):  PN 6 (90 
psi)

Working pressure at 20°C (73°F) water 
temperature:
• D75 - D140 (2½” - 5”):  PN 10 
(150 psi)
• D160 - D225 (6” - 8”):  PN 6 (90 
psi)

PRESSURE LOSS 
DIAGRAM

DIAGRAMME DE
PERTE DE CHARGE

DIAGRAMA DE
PÉRDIDAS DE CARGA

DIAGRAMA DAS
PERDAS DE CARGA

PRESSURE / 
TEMPERATURE GRAPH

DIAGRAMME PRESSION 
/ TEMPÉRATURE

DIAGRAMA PRESIÓN / 
TEMPERATURA

DIAGRAMA DE PRESSÃO 
/ TEMPERATURA
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D CODE REF. DN PN A B C
75 08984 05 65 075 65 10 129 20 40

90 08985 05 65 090 80 10 144 20 52

110 08986 05 65 110 100 10 164 22 70

125 09040 05 65 125 110 10 170 25 83

140 08987 05 65 140 125 10 195 23 92

160 08988 05 65 160 150 6 220 25 112

200 09041 05 65 200 175 6 247 28 139

225 08989 05 65 225 200 6 275 35 150

D CODE REF. DN PN C H E
75 23312 05 65 075 RA 65 10 40 20 129

90 23313 05 65 090 RA 80 10 52 20 144

110 23314 05 65 110 RA 100 10 70 22 164

125 23315 05 65 125 RA 110 10 83 25 170

140 23316 05 65 140 RA 125 10 92 23 195

160 23317 05 65 160 RA 150 6 112 25 220

200 23318 05 65 200 RA 175 6 139 28 247

225 23319 05 65 225 RA 200 6 150 35 275

AC

B

Válvula de clapeta
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Anéis tóricos em EPDM (Viton® sob 
pedido)

Válvula de clapeta
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Anillos tóricos en EPDM (Viton® bajo 
pedido)

Clapet à battant
• Corps en PVC-U
• Joints toriques en EPDM (Viton® sur 
commande)

Swing check valve
• PVC-U body
• O-rings in EPDM (Viton® upon 
request)

UP. 65

Válvula de clapeta com kit 
acessórios
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Anéis tóricos em EPDM (Viton® sob 
pedido)

Válvula de clapeta con kit 
accesorios
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Anillos tóricos en EPDM (Viton® bajo 
pedido)

Clapet à battant avec kit 
accessoires
• Corps en PVC-U
• Joints toriques en EPDM (Viton® sur 
commande)

Swing check valve with 
mounting kit
• Female solvent socket
• Metric Series

UP. 65. VKIT
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Selecting butterfly valves
Sélection de vannes papillon
Selección de válvulas de mariposa
Seleccionando a válvula de borboleta

Industrial Series
Série Industrial
Serie Industrial
Série Industrial

Standard Series
Série Standard
Serie Standard
Série Standard

Classic Series
Série Classic
Serie Classic
Série Classic

D63 - D315

D63 - D225

D63 - D140

D160 - D250

Sizes
Dimensions

Medidas
Dimensões

PN 10
150 psi

PN 10
150 psi

PN 10
150 psi

PN 6
90 psi

PN

PP - GF

PVC-U

PVC-U

Body material
Matériel du corps
Material cuerpo
Material corpo

Food grade 
EPDM
Viton®

EPDM
Viton®

EPDM
Viton®

Body O-rings
Joint de corps

Junta de cuerpo
Junta corpo

PVC-U
PVC-C
PP-H
PVDF
ABS

PVC-U

PVC-U

Disc material
Matériel du papillon

Material de compuerta
Material comporta

i

Stainless steel
Acier inoxydable
Acero inoxidable
Aço inoxidável

Zinc plated steel
Acier zingué

Acero zincado
Aço zincado

Stainless steel
Acier inoxydable
Acero inoxidable
Aço inoxidável

Zinc plated steel
Acier zingué

Acero zincado
Aço zincado

Shaft
Axe
Eje
Eixo
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• Butterfly valve for industrial applications 
requiring the most demanding features.
• One piece body in glass filled polypropylene.
• Disc available in several materials in order to 
adjust to the most demanding applications (PVC-
U, PVC-C, PP-H, PVDF, ABS).
• Full body liner seal available in food grade 
EPDM or Viton®.
• Stainless steel shaft.
• Ergonomic lever handle of high resistance 
100% made in plastic and with a built in lockout 
feature to prevent undesired operations.
• Available with electric and pneumatic actuation 
or with gear box.
• Completely made in plastic. Avoids all 
corrosion problems.
• 100% of Cepex butterfly valves are factory 
tested.
• Light weight. Easy to install and offering 
reduced handling, labor, freight and installation 
costs.
• New disc design ensuring low torque and low 
pressure loss.

• Butterfly valve for water applications (irrigation, 
water treatment, ...).
• One piece body in PVC-U.
• Disc available in PVC-U.
• Full body liner seal available in EPDM or 
Viton®.
• Zinc plated steel shaft.
• Ergonomic lever handle of high resistance 
100% made in plastic and with a built in lockout 
feature to prevent undesired operations.
• Completely made in plastic. Avoids all 
corrosion problems.
• 100% of Cepex butterfly valves are factory 
tested.
• Light weight. Easy to install and offering 
reduced handling, labor, freight and installation 
costs.
• New disc design ensuring low torque and low 
pressure loss.

• Butterfly valve for water applications (irrigation, 
water treatment, ...).
• Disc and body in PVC-U.
• Rubber seal available in EPDM or Viton®.
• Shaft in stainless steel or zinc plated steel.
• Avoids all corrosion problems.
• 100% of Cepex butterfly valves are factory 
tested.

Concept
&

typical application

Concept
et

applications typiques

Concepto
y

aplicaciones

Conceito
e

aplicações

• Vanne papillon pour applications industrielles 
ou qui nécessitent des prestations plus 
astreignantes.
• Corps d’une seule pièce en polypropylène 
renforcé avec de la fibre de verre.
• Papillon disponible dans divers matériaux pour 
s’adapter à des applications très contraignantes 
(PVC-U, PVC-C, PP-H, PVDF, ABS).  
• Joint de papillon intégral disponible en EPDM 
alimentaire ou Viton®. 
• Axe en acier inoxydable.
• Manette ergonomique de grande résistance 
100% plastique et avec sécurité incorporée afin 
d’éviter des manœuvres intempestives.
• Disponibles avec actionneur électrique, 
pneumatique ou avec réducteur manuel.
• Entièrement fabriquée en plastique. Évite toute 
possibilité de corrosion.
• 100% des vannes papillon Cepex ont été 
testées en usine.
• Légère. Réduit les contraintes de force de 
travail (spécialement en rapport avec le métal) et 
facilite l’installation et la maintenance.
• Nouveau design de papillon assurant une 
perte de charge minimale et un faible couple de 
manœuvre.

• Vanne papillon pour applications d’eau 
(arrosage, traitement des eaux, …).
• Corps composé d’une seule pièce en PVC-U.
• Papillon disponible en PVC-U.
• Joint de papillon intégral disponible en EPDM 
alimentaire ou Viton. 
• Axe en acier zingué.
• Manette ergonomique de grande résistance, 
100% plastique et avec sécurité incorporée afin 
d’éviter des manœuvres intempestives.
• Entièrement fabriquée en plastique. Évite toute 
possibilité de corrosion.
• 100% des vannes papillon Cepex ont été 
testées en usine.
• Légère. Réduit les contraintes de force de 
travail (spécialement en rapport avec le métal) et 
facilite l’installation et la maintenance.
• Nouveau design de papillon assurant une 
perte de charge minimale et un faible couple de 
manœuvre.

• Vanne papillon pour applications d’eau 
(arrosage, traitement des eaux, …).
• Corps et papillon en PVC-U.
• Joint de papillon disponible en EPDM 
alimentaire ou Viton®. 
• Axe en acier zingué ou inoxydable.
• Évite toute possibilité de corrosion.
• 100% des vannes papillon Cepex ont été 
testées en usine.

• Válvula de mariposa para aplicaciones 
industriales o que requieran de las prestaciones 
más exigentes.
• Cuerpo de una sola pieza en polipropileno 
reforzado con fibra de vidrio.
• Compuerta disponible en diversos materiales 
para adaptarse a las aplicaciones más exigentes 
(PVC-U, PVC-C, PP-H, PVDF, ABS).
• Junta de compuerta integral disponible en 
EPDM alimentario o Viton®.
• Eje en acero inoxidable.
• Maneta ergonómica de alta resistencia 100% 
plástica y con seguro incorporado para evitar 
maniobras indeseadas.
• Disponibles con actuación eléctrica, neumática 
o con reductor manual.
• Totalmente construida en plástico. Evita 
cualquier posibilidad de corrosión.
• El 100% de las válvulas de mariposa Cepex 
han sido testeadas en fábrica.
• Ligera. Reduce los requerimientos de fuerza de 
trabajo (especialmente con relación al metal) y 
facilita la instalación y el mantenimiento.
• Nuevo diseño de compuerta que asegura 
una mínima pérdida de carga y un bajo par de 
maniobra.

• Válvula de mariposa para aplicaciones de 
agua (riego, tratamiento de aguas, ...).
• Cuerpo de una sola pieza en PVC-U.
• Compuerta disponible en PVC-U.
• Junta de compuerta integral disponible en 
EPDM o Viton.
• Eje en acero zincado.
• Maneta ergonómica de alta resistencia 100% 
plástica y con seguro incorporado para evitar 
maniobras indeseadas.
• Totalmente construida en plástico. Evita 
cualquier posibilidad de corrosión.
• El 100% de las válvulas de mariposa Cepex 
han sido testeadas en fábrica.
• Ligera. Reduce los requerimientos de fuerza de 
trabajo (especialmente con relación al metal) y 
facilita la instalación y el mantenimiento.
• Nuevo diseño de compuerta que asegura 
una mínima pérdida de carga y un bajo par de 
maniobra.

• Válvula de mariposa para aplicaciones de 
agua (riego, tratamiento de aguas, ...).
• Cuerpo y compuerta en PVC-U.
• Junta de compuerta disponible en EPDM o 
Viton®.
• Eje en acero zincado o inoxidable.
• Evita cualquier posibilidad de corrosión.
• El 100% de las válvulas de mariposa Cepex 
han sido testeadas en fábrica.

• Válvula de borboleta para aplicações 
industriais o que requer prestações mais 
exigentes.
• Corpo de peça unica em polipropileno 
reforçado com fibra de vidro.
• Comporta disponível em diversos materiais 
para adaptar-se às aplicações mais exigentes 
(PVC-U, PVC-C, PP-H, PVDF, ABS).
• Junta de comporta integral disponível em 
EPDM alimentar ou Viton®.
• Eixo em aço inoxidável.
• Manípulo ergonómico de alta resistência 
100% plástico e com segurança incorporado 
para evitar manobras indesejadas.
• Disponíveis com actuação eléctrica, 
pneumática ou com reductor manual.
• Totalmente construida em plástico. Evita 
qualquer possibilidade de corrosão.
• 100% das válvulas de mariposa Cepex são 
testadas na fábrica.
• Leve. Reduz o esforço necessário para sua 
manipulação (especialmente em relação ao 
metal), facilitando a instalação e a manutenção.
• Novo design da comporta que assegura uma 
mínima perda de carga e um baixo momento 
de manobra.

• Válvula de borboleta para aplicações de água 
(rego, tratamento de águas, ...).
• Corpo único em PVC-U.
• Comporta disponível em PVC-U.
• Junta de comporta integral disponível em 
EPDM ou Viton.
• Eixo em aço zincado.
• Manípulo ergonómico de alta resistência 
100% plástico e com segurança incorporado 
para evitar manobras indesejadas.
• Totalmente construída em plástico. Evita 
qualquer possibilidade de corrosão.
• 100% das válvulas de mariposa Cepex são 
testadas na fábrica.
• Leve. Reduz o esforço necessário para sua 
manipulação (especialmente em relação ao 
metal), facilitando a instalação e a manutenção.
• Novo design da comporta que assegura uma 
mínima perda de carga e um baixo momento 
de manobra.

• Válvula de borboleta para aplicações de água 
(rego, tratamento de águas, ...).
• Corpo e comporta em PVC-U.
• Junta de comporta disponível em EPDM ou 
Viton®.
• Eixo em aço inoxidável.
• Evita qualquer possibilidade de corrosão.
• 100% das válvulas de mariposa Cepex são 
testadas na fábrica.
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Butterfly valves
Vannes papillon

Válvulas de mariposa
Válvulas de borboleta

New generation of butterfly valves            Nouvelle g
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... the most complete range
           ... la gamme la plus complète
                     ... la gama más completa
                                 ... a gama mais completa

Body
Corps

Cuerpo
Corpo

Disc
Papillon

Compuerta
Comporta

Rubber seal
Garniture du papillon

Junta compuerta
Junta comporta

Shaft
Axe
Eje
Eixo

Sizes
Dimensions

Medidas
Dimensões

PN

Industrial Series

PP handle with locking device

PP - GF PVC-U
PVC-C
PP-H
PVDF
ABS

Food grade EPDM
Viton®

Stainless steel D63 - D225
(2” - 8”)

10 bar
150 psi

63 - 75 90 110 125 - 140 160 200 - 225

Industrial Series

Gear box

PP - GF PVC-U
PVC-C
PP-H
PVDF
ABS

Food grade EPDM
Viton®

Stainless steel D63 - D315
(2” - 12”)

10 bar
150 psi

63 - 75 90 110 125 - 140 160 200 - 225 250 - 280 315

Standard Series

PP handle with locking device

PVC-U PVC-U EPDM
Viton®

Zinc plated steel D63 - D225
(2” - 8”)

10 bar
150 psi

63 - 75 90 110 125 - 140 160 200 - 225

Classic Series

Aluminium handle

PVC-U PVC-U EPDM
Viton®

Stainless steel
Zinc plated steel

D63 - D140
(2” - 5”)

D160 - D250
(6” - 10”)

10 bar
150 psi

6 bar
90 psi

63 - 75 90 110 125 - 140 160 200 - 225 250
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 Butterfly Valves - Standard Series
 Vannes Papillon - Série Standard
 Válvulas de Mariposa - Serie Standard
 Válvulas de Broboleta - Série Standard

FEATURES CARACTERISTIQUES CARACTERÍSTICAS CARACTERÍSTICAS

FIG. Parts Pièces Despiece Peças Material

1 Body Corps Cuerpo Corpo PVC-U

2 Valve disc Papillon Compuerta Comporta PVC-U

3 Rubber seal Garniture du papillon Junta compuerta Junta comporta EPDM / Viton®

4 Shaft Axe Eje Eixo Zinc plated steel

5 O-ring seal Joints toriques de l’axe Junta eje Junta eixo EPDM / Viton®

6 Top bearing Douille Casquillo guía Casquilho guia PP - GF

7 Throttle plate Sélecteur Conjunto divisor Conjunto divisor POM

8 Lever-lock Levier Gatillo de la maneta Gatillo do manípulo POM

9 Handle Poignée Maneta Manípulo PP - GF

1

4

7

9

8

3

6

5

2

5

5

5

• Ideal para o controlo de fluídos 
usando pouco espaço.
• Testadas a 100% na fábrica.
• Perda de carga mínima.
• Resistência à maioria das 
substâncias químicas inorgânicas.
• Excelentes características de 
condução.
• Boa resistência mecânica.
• Corpo de peça unica em PVC-U.
• Novo design da comporta em 
PVC-U.
• Medidas desde 63 mm a 225 mm 
(2” - 8”).
• Standards disponíveis: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM, British Standard, JIS.
• Junta da comporta disponível em 
EPDM ou Viton®.
• Eixo em aço zincado.
• Especialmente indicada para 
aplicações de rega e piscina.

• Ideal para el control del fluido 
usando poco espacio.
• Testadas al 100% en fábrica.
• Mínima pérdida de carga.
• Resistencia a múltiples substancias 
químicas inorgánicas.
• Excelentes características de 
conducción.
• Buena resistencia mecánica.
• Cuerpo de una sola pieza en 
PVC-U.
• Nuevo diseño de compuerta en 
PVC-U.
• Medidas desde 63 mm hasta 225 
mm (2” - 8”).
• Standards disponibles: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM, British Standard, JIS.
• Junta de la compuerta disponible en 
EPDM o Viton®.
• Eje en acero zincado que no entra 
en contacto con el fluido.
• Ideal para instalaciones de riego o 
en piscinas.

• Encombrement très faible.
• 100% des robinets testés en usine
• Pertes de charge minimales.
• Très grande résistance au 
vieillissement.
• Résistance à la majorité des produits 
chimiques inorganiques.
• Excellentes caractéristiques de 
conduction.
• Bonne résistance mécanique.
• Corps en 1 seule pièce en PVC-U.
• Nouvelle conception de disque 
papillon en PVC-U
• Dimensions du 63 mm au 225 mm 
(2” - 8”).
• Standards disponibles: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM, British Standard, JIS.
• Garniture du papillon disponible en 
EPDM ou Viton®.
• Axe en acier zingué.
• Parfaitment adaptée pour les 
applications irrigation ou piscine

• Ideally suited for flow control using 
minimal piping space.
• 100% factory tested.
• Minimal pressure drop.
• Low maintenance.
• Resistance to many inorganic 
chemicals.
• Excellent flow characteristics.
• Good mechanical strength.
• One piece PVC-U body.
• New deisc design in PVC-U
• Sizes from 63 mm to 225 mm (2” 
- 8”).
• Available standards: ISO/DIN, 
ANSI/ASTM, British Standard, JIS.
• Rubber seal available in EPDM or 
Viton®.
• Non-wetted zinc plated steel shaft.
• Ideally suited for irrigation 
installations or swimming pools.
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TECHNICAL
CHARACTERISTICS

CARACTERISTIQUES
TECHNIQUES

CARACTERÍSTICAS
TÉCNICAS

CARACTERÍSTICAS
TÉCNICAS

Pressão de serviço a 20°C (73°F) 
temperatura de água:
• D63 - D225 (2” - 8”):  PN 10 (150 
psi)

Presión de servicio a 20°C (73°F) 
temperatura de agua:
• D63 - D225 (2” - 8”):  PN 10 (150 
psi)

Pression de service à 20°C (73°F)  
température de l’eau:
• D63 - D225 (2” - 8”):  PN 10 (150 
psi)

Working pressure at 20°C (73°F) water 
temperature:
• D63 - D225 (2” - 8”):  PN 10 (150 
psi)

PRESSURE LOSS 
DIAGRAM

DIAGRAMME DE
PERTE DE CHARGE

DIAGRAMA DE
PÉRDIDAS DE CARGA

DIAGRAMA DAS
PERDAS DE CARGA

PRESSURE / 
TEMPERATURE GRAPH

DIAGRAMME PRESSION 
/ TEMPÉRATURE

DIAGRAMA PRESIÓN / 
TEMPERATURA

DIAGRAMA DE PRESSÃO 
/ TEMPERATURA
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D CODE REF. PN
63 - 75 32614 05 83 075 10

90 32615 05 83 090 10

110 32616 05 83 110 10

125 - 140 32617 05 83 140 10

160 32618 05 83 160 10

200 - 225 32619 05 83 200 10

Válvula de borboleta
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Distintivo azul
• Juntas EPDM
• Eixo em aço zincado
• Comporta em PVC-U
• Manípulo en PP

Válvula de mariposa
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Distintivo azul
• Juntas EPDM
• Eje en acero zincado
• Compuerta de PVC-U
• Maneta en PP

Vanne papillon
• Corps en PVC-U
• Pastille bleue
• Sièges en EPDM
• Axe d’acier zingué
• Papillon en PVC-U
• Poignée en PP

Butterfly valve
• PVC-U body
• Blue dot
• Joints in EPDM
• Zinc plated steel shaft
• Disc in PVC-U
• PP handle

UP. 83. ZP. EP

Válvula de borboleta
• Corpo em PVC-U
• Distintivo verde
• Juntas Viton®

• Eixo em aço zincado
• Comporta em PVC-U
• Manípulo en PP

Válvula de mariposa
• Cuerpo en PVC-U
• Distintivo verde
• Juntas Viton®

• Eje en acero zincado
• Compuerta de PVC-U
• Maneta en PP

Vanne papillon
• Corps en PVC-U
• Pastille verte
• Sièges en Viton®

• Axe d’acier zingué
• Papillon en PVC-U
• Poignée en PP

Butterfly valve
• PVC-U body
• Green dot
• Joints in Viton®

• Zinc plated steel shaft
• Disc in PVC-U
• PP handle

UP. 83. ZP. VI

D CODE REF. PN
63 - 75 34532 05 83 075 VI 10

90 34533 05 83 090 VI 10

110 34534 05 83 110 VI 10

125 - 140 34535 05 83 140 VI 10

160 34536 05 83 160 VI 10

200 - 225 34537 50 83 200 VI 10

D DN A B C E F G H K L M N E’ S holes

63-75 65 201 135 120 40 18 112 48 125 220 70 9 35 10 4

90 80 232 122 136 40 19 112 52 169,5 245 70 9 35 12 4

110 100 255 145 148 40 19 112 59 191,5 245 70 9 35 16 4

125-140 125 284 175 164 40 22 112 66 215 320 70 9 35 20 4

160 150 314 209 180 40 24 112 72 240 320 70 9 35 20 4

200-225 200 378 248 217 50 23 136 73 298 391 102 11 47 26 4

DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONES DIMENSÕES


